Year

1973

1974

1975

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1984

Athlete
John Dobrzniecki

Jim Stevens
Alan Peterson
Joe Dobrzniecki
Ed Marshall

Mike Pozuc

Ed Marshall

Mike Lockhart

Geno Serri
Tom Komos

Dennis Fitzgerald

Eric Radtke
Todd Bunnenburg

Eric Radtke
Steve Fitzhugh

Steve Fitzhugh

Dave McCarty

Al Bouldin
Reuben Green
Tony Reed

Tony Reed
Paul Volpe
Chris Holt
Bob Golias
Dave McCarty
Reuben Green

Rick Luby
Shannan Ritchie
Mike Luby

Bill Munday
Keith Feaster
Ed Cavanagh

Walsh Jesuit Men’s Track & Field

State Meet Qualifiers

Event
Long Jump
880 Yard Run
1 Mile Run
Long Jump

220 Yard Dash

High Jump

120 Yard High Hurdles
180 Yard Low Hurdles

Long Jump
Mile Relay
440 Yard Dash
220 Yard Dash
Mile Relay
100 Yard Dash
Mile Relay
Mile Relay

Discus

Pole Vault
High Jump

Pole Vault
300 M Low Hurdles

300 m Low Hurdles
4 x 400 M Relay
100 M Dash

200 M Dash

4 x 400 M Relay
800 M Run

4 x 400 M Relay

4 x 400 M Relay
High Jump

High Jump

4 x 800 M Relay

4 x 800 M Relay

4 x 800 M Relay

4 x 800 M Relay
300 M Low Hurdles

3200 M Run
1600 M Run
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

Performance

22-04.00

1:56.6
4:22.0
20-11.00
23.0

6-04.00
14.25
20.0
20-11.25
3:24.2
DQ
24.1
3:24.2
10.1
3:24.1
3:24.1

149-10.00

13-08.88
6-02.00

14-04.00

37.4

36.7
3:22.8
11.0
22.5
3:22.8
1:56.1
3:22.8
3:22.8
6-04.00

6-08.00
7:52.25
7:52.25
7:52.25
7:52.25
38.40

9:29.01
4:20.60
8:05.30
8:05.30
8:05.30
8:05.30

Place

loth

6th
9th
10"
14"

3rd
7th
9th
11th
11th

16th
11th
11th
11th
11th

14

4th
10th

2nd
4th

3rd
6th
12th
13th
6th
9th

6th
10th

14

3rd
8th
10th
loth
loth
loth

15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

1%t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
1%t Team All-Ohio
1%t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
1%t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio



Year

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

Athlete

Shannan Ritchie
Rick Luby

Bob Anderson
Ed Cavanagh
Mike Luby
Shawn Killeen
Keith Feaster
Ed Novak

Tony Loschiavo

Shawn Killeen

Mike Darst

Ed Cavanagh

Jim O’Donnell
Dave Steigerwald
Bob Anderson

Gomer Smith
Dave Steigerwald
Todd Riegler
John Billy

Tony Bonacci
Dave Mungo

Tony Bonacci
Eric Romaniszym
Todd Riegler
Kraig Korner
Dave Lograsso

Eric Romaniszyn
Jon Smerek
Josh Ritchie
Joel Testa

Mike Kerscher
Josh Ritchie
Kevin Krai

Josh Ritchie
Mike Vrabel
Matt McNamara
Jim Ling

Jack Marinelli

Mike Vrabel

Brock Kreitzburg

Event

1600 M Run
3200 M Run
Discus

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
Pole Vault

Shot Put

Discus

800 M Run

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
Shot Put

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
Pole Vault
Discus

Pole Vault

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

800 M Run
Discus

3200 M Run
Pole Vault

110 M High Hurdles

3200 M Run
High Jump

3200 M Run

4 x 800 M Relay
Shot Put

Discus

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

Shot Put
Discus

110 M High Hurdles

Performance

4:15.01
9:34.30
151-02.00
8:01.50
8:01.50
8:01.50
8:01.50
13-00.00
52-07.75
135-08.00

1:59.90
7:53.75
7:53.75
7:53.75
7:53.75

7:51.75
7:51.75
7:51.75
7:51.75
14-00.00
155-11.00

14-00.00
7:57.40
7:57.40
7:57.40
7:57.40

1:57.90

164-09.00
9:41.20
NH

14.27
9:24.04
6-08.00

9:13.52
7:58.80
56-05.0
137-11.00
7:58.80
7:58.80
7:58.80

56-10.25
174-01.00
15.12

Place

5th
9th
loth
loth
loth
loth
loth
lzth
lzth
16th

14
7th
7th
7th
7th

15t Team All-Ohio

Qualified to the State Meet
but not able to compete

6th
6th
6th
6th
9th
13

3rd
7th
7th
7th
7th

14

3rd
10th

znd
3rd
4th

2nd
gth
3rd
5™
9th
9th
9th

4th
5th
12th

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

1%t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
1%t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
1%t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio



Year

1994

1995

1996

1997

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Athlete
Brock Kreitzburg
Tony Holcomb
Jason Izwoski
Louie Rundo
Brian Young
Sam Gaston
Pat Shanahan
Ryan Smerek
Pat Shanahan
Sam Gaston
Austin Allen
Brian Young

Mike Swartz

Vince Marsh
Mike Swartz

Steve Lloyd
Jordan Brett
Mike Kukurza
Joe Eby

Scott Trahey

Chris Caine
Mike Kukurza

Steve Lloyd
John Zilly
Jason Sigmund
Mike Kukurza
Howard Harris

Howard Harris

Scott Hoffmann

Mike Spittler

Brian Reid
Ross Krajewski

Event

110 M High Hurdles

Shot Put

3200 M Run

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

3200 M Run
Discus

3200 M Run

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
Pole Vault

Shot Put
Pole Vault

4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay
400 M Run

Long Jump

1600 Meter Run
4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay

1600 M Run
200 M Dash
100 M Dash
400 M Dash
800 M Run

4 X 800 M Relay

1600 M Run
4 X 800 M Relay

4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay

Performance

14.66
52-00.25
9:25.56
8:13.10
8:13.10
8:13.10
8:13.10

9:55.50

164-04.00

9:39.17
8:02.5
8:02.5
8:02.5
8:02.5

13-00.00

49-02.00
NH

8:04.59
8:04.59
8:04.59
8:04.59
50.90

21-01.00
4:20.55
8:25.27
8:25.27
8:25.27
8:25.27

4:23.63
22.37
11.07
49.45

1:57.31

7:59.71

4:21.64
7:59.71

7:59.71
7:59.71

Place

6th
6th
7th
14
14
14
14

15th
6th

7th
9th
9th
9th
9th
10"

14

14
14
14
14t
14t

10th
7th
16th
16th
16th
16th

gth
7th
5th
4th
6th
6th

7th
6th

6th
6th

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

1%t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio



Year

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2011

2014

Athlete
Alex Dimoff
Dan Pastor
Brian Poludniak
Chris Feitl
Joe Vecchio

Matt Grant
Ross Krajewski

Tony Dipre

Mike Spittler

Rick Niese
Tony Dipre

Matt Mrak
Dan Henry

Steven Testa

Rob Budny
Tony Dipre

Dan Henry

Steven Testa
Jonathan Shepherd
Michael McCarty
Chris Barton
Jonathan Shepherd
Dan Henry

Joseph Santin
Steven Testa
Andrew lllig
Steven Testa

Armand Dehaney

Tony Howkins

Alex Rodriguez

Event

4 X100 M Relay
4 X100 M Relay
4 X100 M Relay
4 X100 M Relay
4 X100 M Relay

4 X 800 M Relay
4 X 800 M Relay

4 X 800 M Relay
800 M Run

4 X 800 M Relay
1600 M Run

High Jump
4 x 800 M Relay
800 M Run
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

Shot Put

4 x 800 M Relay
800 M Run

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
110 High Hurdles
100 M Dash
200 M Dash

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
Shot Put

800 Meter Run

Long Jump

3200 Meter Run

Long Jump

Performance

44.89
44.89
44.89
44.89

Place

15th
15th
15"
15"

Qualified to the State Meet

but not able to compete

7:52.45
7:52.45

7:52.45
1:58.00
7:52.45
4:21.47

6-02.00
7:58.41
1:55.51
7:58.41
7:58.41
7:58.41

47-10.50
7:59.18
1:54.98
7:59.18
7:59.18
7:59.18

15.35

11.09

22.22
8:02.60
8:02.60
8:02.60
8:02.60

56-05.50
1:55.09

21-07.00

9:25.35

20-09.50

2nd
2nd

2nd
9th
2nd
5th

12t
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
14t
1st
3rd
1st
1st
1st

5th
10th
9th

4th

14t

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio



Year

2015

2017

2018

2021

2022

2025

Athlete

Connor Murphy

Jake Sinopoli
Simon Padanilam
Alexander Reimund
Kyle Pawuk

Jack Francetic

Cole Rico

John Sitarz

Ben Miller

Garrett Clark

Gabe Kornick
Nathaniel Ondracek
Bailey Russ

Luke Ondracek
Luke Ondracek

Eric Grimm

Sean Scott
Cambell Lann

AJ Skinner
Justin Bell

Michael Heaberlin
Jack Garner

Event

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay
800 Meter Run

4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay
4 x 800 M Relay

4 x 400 M Relay
Pole Vault

4 x 200 M Relay
4 x 200 M Relay
4 x 200 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay
4 x 200 M Relay
400 Meter Dash
4 x 400 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay
4 x 400 M Relay

Discus

3200 Meter Run
3200 Meter Run
4x100 M Relay

4x100 M Relay
4x100 M Relay

4x100 M Relay
4x400 M Relay
4x400 M Relay
4x400 M Relay
4x400 M Relay
400m

Performance

7:55.82
3:26.30
1:58.81
7:55.82
3:26.30
7:55.82
3:26.30
7:55.82

3:26.30

14-00.00

1:30.32
1:30.32
1:30.32
3:24.63
1:30.32
49.62
3:24.63
3:24.63
3:24.63

148-11.00

9:49.19

9:22.48

42.12

42.12
42.12

42.23
3:20.32
3:20.32
3:20.32
3:20.32

50.18

Place

6th
14t
14t
6th
14%

14t
6th

14th
loth

15th
15th
15th
15th
15th
11th
15th
15th
15th

9th
15th
10th

7th

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

Academic All-Ohio

15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
15t Team All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio
Academic All-Ohio



