

Walsh Jesuit Men's Track & Field

State Meet Qualifiers

Year	Athlete	Event	Performance	Place	
1973	John Dobrzniecki	Long Jump	22-04.00	10 th	
1974	Jim Stevens	880 Yard Run	1:56.6	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Alan Peterson	1 Mile Run	4:22.0	9 th	
	Joe Dobrzniecki	Long Jump	20-11.00	10 th	
	Ed Marshall	220 Yard Dash	23.0	14 th	
1975	Mike Pozuc	High Jump	6-04.00	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		120 Yard High Hurdles	14.25	7 th	
		180 Yard Low Hurdles	20.0	9 th	
	Ed Marshall	Long Jump	20-11.25	11 th	
		Mile Relay	3:24.2	11 th	
		440 Yard Dash	DQ		
		220 Yard Dash	24.1	16 th	
	Mike Lockhart	Mile Relay	3:24.2	11 th	
		100 Yard Dash	10.1	11 th	
	Geno Serri	Mile Relay	3:24.1	11 th	
Tom Komos	Mile Relay	3:24.1	11 th		
1977	Dennis Fitzgerald	Discus	149-10.00	14 th	
1978	Eric Radtke	Pole Vault	13-08.88	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Todd Bunnenburg	High Jump	6-02.00	10 th	
1979	Eric Radtke	Pole Vault	14-04.00	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
1980	Steve Fitzhugh	300 M Low Hurdles	37.4	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
1981	Steve Fitzhugh	300 m Low Hurdles	36.7	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 x 400 M Relay	3:22.8	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		100 M Dash	11.0	12 th	
		200 M Dash	22.5	13 th	
	Dave McCarty	4 x 400 M Relay	3:22.8	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		800 M Run	1:56.1	9 th	
	Al Bouldin	4 x 400 M Relay	3:22.8	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Reuben Green	4 x 400 M Relay	3:22.8	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Tony Reed	High Jump	6-04.00	10 th	
1982	Tony Reed	High Jump	6-08.00	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Paul Volpe	4 x 800 M Relay	7:52.25	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Chris Holt	4 x 800 M Relay	7:52.25	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Bob Golias	4 x 800 M Relay	7:52.25	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Dave McCarty	4 x 800 M Relay	7:52.25	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Reuben Green	300 M Low Hurdles	38.40	14 th	
1984	Rick Luby	3200 M Run	9:29.01	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Shannan Ritchie	1600 M Run	4:20.60	8 th	
	Mike Luby	4 x 800 M Relay	8:05.30	10 th	
	Bill Munday	4 x 800 M Relay	8:05.30	10 th	
	Keith Feaster	4 x 800 M Relay	8:05.30	10 th	
	Ed Cavanagh	4 x 800 M Relay	8:05.30	10 th	

Year	Athlete	Event	Performance	Place	
1985	Shannan Ritchie	1600 M Run	4:15.01	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Rick Luby	3200 M Run	9:34.30	9 th	
	Bob Anderson	Discus	151-02.00	10 th	
	Ed Cavanagh	4 x 800 M Relay	8:01.50	10 th	
	Mike Luby	4 x 800 M Relay	8:01.50	10 th	
	Shawn Killeen	4 x 800 M Relay	8:01.50	10 th	
	Keith Feaster	4 x 800 M Relay	8:01.50	10 th	
	Ed Novak	Pole Vault	13-00.00	12 th	
	Tony Loschiavo	Shot Put	52-07.75	12 th	
		Discus	135-08.00	16 th	
1986	Shawn Killeen	800 M Run	1:59.90	14 th	Qualified to the State Meet but not able to compete
		4 x 800 M Relay	7:53.75	7 th	
	Mike Darst	4 x 800 M Relay	7:53.75	7 th	
	Ed Cavanagh	4 x 800 M Relay	7:53.75	7 th	
	Jim O'Donnell	4 x 800 M Relay	7:53.75	7 th	
	Dave Steigerwald	4 x 800 M Relay			
	Bob Anderson	Shot Put			
1987	Gomer Smith	4 x 800 M Relay	7:51.75	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Dave Steigerwald	4 x 800 M Relay	7:51.75	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Todd Riegler	4 x 800 M Relay	7:51.75	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	John Billy	4 x 800 M Relay	7:51.75	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Tony Bonacci	Pole Vault	14-00.00	9 th	
	Dave Mungo	Discus	155-11.00	13 th	
1988	Tony Bonacci	Pole Vault	14-00.00	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Eric Romaniszyn	4 x 800 M Relay	7:57.40	7 th	
	Todd Riegler	4 x 800 M Relay	7:57.40	7 th	
	Kraig Korner	4 x 800 M Relay	7:57.40	7 th	
	Dave Lograsso	4 x 800 M Relay	7:57.40	7 th	
1989	Eric Romaniszyn	800 M Run	1:57.90	14 th	
1990	Jon Smerek	Discus	164-09.00	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Josh Ritchie	3200 M Run	9:41.20	10 th	
	Joel Testa	Pole Vault	NH		
1991	Mike Kerscher	110 M High Hurdles	14.27	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Josh Ritchie	3200 M Run	9:24.04	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Kevin Krai	High Jump	6-08.00	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
1992	Josh Ritchie	3200 M Run	9:13.52	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.80	9 th	
	Mike Vrabel	Shot Put	56-05.0	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		Discus	137-11.00	15 th	
	Matt McNamara	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.80	9 th	
	Jim Ling	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.80	9 th	
	Jack Marinelli	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.80	9 th	
1993	Mike Vrabel	Shot Put	56-10.25	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		Discus	174-01.00	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Brock Kreitzburg	110 M High Hurdles	15.12	12 th	

Year	Athlete	Event	Performance	Place	
1994	Brock Kreitzburg	110 M High Hurdles	14.66	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Tony Holcomb	Shot Put	52-00.25	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Jason Izwoski	3200 M Run	9:25.56	7 th	
		4 x 800 M Relay	8:13.10	14 th	
	Louie Rundo	4 x 800 M Relay	8:13.10	14 th	
	Brian Young	4 x 800 M Relay	8:13.10	14 th	
	Sam Gaston	4 x 800 M Relay	8:13.10	14 th	
1995	Pat Shanahan	3200 M Run	9:55.50	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
1996	Ryan Smerek	Discus	164-04.00	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Pat Shanahan	3200 M Run	9:39.17	7 th	Academic All-Ohio
		4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.5	9 th	
	Sam Gaston	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.5	9 th	
	Austin Allen	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.5	9 th	
	Brian Young	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.5	9 th	
	Mike Swartz	Pole Vault	13-00.00	10 th	
1997	Vince Marsh	Shot Put	49-02.00	14 th	
	Mike Swartz	Pole Vault	NH		Academic All-Ohio
1999	Steve Lloyd	4 X 800 M Relay	8:04.59	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Jordan Brett	4 X 800 M Relay	8:04.59	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Mike Kukurza	4 X 800 M Relay	8:04.59	14 th	
	Joe Eby	4 X 800 M Relay	8:04.59	14 th	
	Scott Trahey	400 M Run	50.90	14 th	
2000	Chris Caine	Long Jump	21-01.00	10 th	
	Mike Kukurza	1600 Meter Run	4:20.55	7 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 X 800 M Relay	8:25.27	16 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Steve Lloyd	4 X 800 M Relay	8:25.27	16 th	Academic All-Ohio
	John Zilly	4 X 800 M Relay	8:25.27	16 th	
Jason Sigmund	4 X 800 M Relay	8:25.27	16 th		
2001	Mike Kukurza	1600 M Run	4:23.63	9 th	Academic All-Ohio
2002	Howard Harris	200 M Dash	22.37	7 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
2003	Howard Harris	100 M Dash	11.07	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		400 M Dash	49.45	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Scott Hoffmann	800 M Run	1:57.31	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 X 800 M Relay	7:59.71	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Mike Spittler	1600 M Run	4:21.64	7 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 X 800 M Relay	7:59.71	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Brian Reid	4 X 800 M Relay	7:59.71	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
Ross Krajewski	4 X 800 M Relay	7:59.71	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio	

Year	Athlete	Event	Performance	Place	
2004	Alex Dimoff	4 X 100 M Relay	44.89	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Dan Pastor	4 X 100 M Relay	44.89	15 th	
	Brian Poludniak	4 X 100 M Relay	44.89	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Chris Feitl	4 X 100 M Relay	44.89	15 th	
	Joe Vecchio	4 X 100 M Relay	Qualified to the State Meet but not able to compete		Academic All-Ohio
	Matt Grant	4 X 800 M Relay	7:52.45	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Ross Krajewski	4 X 800 M Relay	7:52.45	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Tony Dipre	4 X 800 M Relay	7:52.45	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		800 M Run	1:58.00	9 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Mike Spittler	4 X 800 M Relay	7:52.45	2 nd	1 st Team All-Ohio
	1600 M Run	4:21.47	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio	
2005	Rick Niese	High Jump	6-02.00	12 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Tony Dipre	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.41	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		800 M Run	1:55.51	4 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Matt Mrak	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.41	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Dan Henry	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.41	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Steven Testa	4 x 800 M Relay	7:58.41	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
2006	Rob Budny	Shot Put	47-10.50	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Tony Dipre	4 x 800 M Relay	7:59.18	1 st	1 st Team All-Ohio
		800 M Run	1:54.98	3 rd	Academic All-Ohio
	Dan Henry	4 x 800 M Relay	7:59.18	1 st	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Steven Testa	4 x 800 M Relay	7:59.18	1 st	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Jonathan Shepherd	4 x 800 M Relay	7:59.18	1 st	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Michael McCarty	110 High Hurdles	15.35	7 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
2007	Chris Barton	100 M Dash	11.09	3 rd	1 st Team All-Ohio
		200 M Dash	22.22	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Jonathan Shepherd	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.60	8 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Dan Henry	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.60	8 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Joseph Santin	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.60	8 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Steven Testa	4 x 800 M Relay	8:02.60	8 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
2008	Andrew Illig	Shot Put	56-05.50	5 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
	Steven Testa	800 Meter Run	1:55.09	10 th	
2009	Armand Dehaney	Long Jump	21-07.00	9 th	
2011	Tony Howkins	3200 Meter Run	9:25.35	4 th	1 st Team All-Ohio Academic All-Ohio
2014	Alex Rodriguez	Long Jump	20-09.50	14 th	Academic All-Ohio

Year	Athlete	Event	Performance	Place	
2015	Connor Murphy	4 x 800 M Relay	7:55.82	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 x 400 M Relay	3:26.30	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
		800 Meter Run	1:58.81	14 th	
	Jake Sinopoli	4 x 800 M Relay	7:55.82	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 x 400 M Relay	3:26.30	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Simon Padanilam	4 x 800 M Relay	7:55.82	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
		4 x 400 M Relay	3:26.30	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Alexander Reimund	4 x 800 M Relay	7:55.82	6 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Kyle Pawuk	4 x 400 M Relay	3:26.30	14 th	Academic All-Ohio
2017	Jack Francetic	Pole Vault	14-00.00	10 th	Academic All-Ohio
2018	Cole Rico	4 x 200 M Relay	1:30.32	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
	John Sitarz	4 x 200 M Relay	1:30.32	15 th	
	Ben Miller	4 x 200 M Relay	1:30.32	15 th	
		4 x 400 M Relay	3:24.63	15 th	
	Garrett Clark	4 x 200 M Relay	1:30.32	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
		400 Meter Dash	49.62	11 th	
	Gabe Kornick	4 x 400 M Relay	3:24.63	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
		Nathaniel Ondracek	4 x 400 M Relay	3:24.63	15 th
2021	Bailey Russ	Discus	148-11.00	9 th	
	Luke Ondracek	3200 Meter Run	9:49.19	15 th	Academic All-Ohio
2022	Luke Ondracek	3200 Meter Run	9:22.48	10 th	
2025	Eric Grimm	4x100 M Relay	42.12	7 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Sean Scott	4x100 M Relay	42.12	7 th	Academic All-Ohio
		Cambell Lann	4x100 M Relay	42.12	7 th
	AJ Skinner	4x100 M Relay	42.23	7 th	Academic All-Ohio
		4x400 M Relay	3:20.32	13 th	1 st Team All-Ohio
	Justin Bell	4x400 M Relay	3:20.32	13 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Michael Heaberlin	4x400 M Relay	3:20.32	13 th	Academic All-Ohio
	Jack Garner	4x400 M Relay	3:20.32	13 th	Academic All-Ohio
		400m	50.18	18 th	